

Project **Crockett Area Guardrail Upgrades**

County No.: **0662-6R4105**

Federal No.: **HSIPL-5928(157)**

Bids Opened: **Tuesday, December 21, 2021**

DBE Goal: **11%**

Addendum: **No. 1, dated 12/16/21**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder	4th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Coral Construction Company	Dirt and Aggregate Interchange, Inc.	Midstate Barrier, Inc.	Construction H Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000005868	1000010905	100000538	1000058305
Business Address:	10780 SW Clutter Road Sherwood, OR 97140	20905 NE Sandy Boulevard Fairview, OR 97024	PO Box 30550 Stockton, CA 95213-0550	2766 Carlton Court San Pablo, CA 94806
Mailing Address:	PO Box 347 Wilsonville, OR 97070	20905 NE Sandy Boulevard Fairview, OR 97024	PO Box 30550 Stockton, CA 95213-0550	2766 Carlton Court San Pablo, CA 94806
Business Phone:	(503) 682-2252	(503) 661-5093	(209) 944-9565	(510) 734-4666
Fax Number:	(503) 682-0110	(503) 669-1192	(209) 944-9569	n/a
Email Address:	kris@coralconstruction.com	Contractor@dirtagg.com	dnicholas@midstatebarrier.com	alejandroh@constructionhinc.com
Contact:	Kris Karpstein	William Smith	Dan Nicholas	Alejandro Hernandez

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$125,500.00	\$125,500.00	\$127,600.00	\$127,600.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,837.00	\$1,837.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	153,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$53,550.00	\$0.15	\$22,950.00	\$0.20	\$30,600.00	\$0.25	\$38,250.00	\$1.50	\$229,500.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,711.00	\$8,711.00	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	380.00	\$ 25.00	\$9,500.00	\$28.00	\$10,640.00	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00
9	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$125,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00	\$118.00	\$118,000.00	\$450.00	\$450,000.00
10	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	2,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$128,250.00	\$40.00	\$114,000.00	\$40.00	\$114,000.00	\$41.00	\$116,850.00	\$40.00	\$114,000.00
11	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (7' WOOD POST)	LF	6,785.00	\$ 50.00	\$339,250.00	\$50.00	\$339,250.00	\$48.00	\$325,680.00	\$46.00	\$312,110.00	\$50.00	\$339,250.00
12	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' WOOD POST)	LF	80.00	\$ 55.00	\$4,400.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
13	VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER OR FIBER)	SQYD	950.00	\$ 55.00	\$52,250.00	\$108.00	\$102,600.00	\$55.00	\$52,250.00	\$60.00	\$57,000.00	\$60.00	\$57,000.00
14	BURIED POST ANCHOR	EA	14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00
15	TYPE FLEAT-MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$76,000.00	\$3,525.00	\$70,500.00	\$4,785.85	\$95,717.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00
16	TYPE SKT-MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	19.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$77,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$74,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$85,500.00
17	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
18	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	16.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
19	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	11,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$136,500.00	\$8.00	\$91,000.00	\$9.00	\$102,375.00	\$10.00	\$113,750.00	\$10.00	\$113,750.00
				Total	\$1,294,700.00		\$1,117,777.00		\$1,148,833.00		\$1,185,410.00		\$1,788,600.00